Total operating expenses 5,240 1,530 (1,446 )a-1 3,794

Income from operations 3,601 70 (154 )a-1 3,447

Other income (expense)
Interest income 91 1 (1 ) 90
Miscellaneous income 1 1 (1 ) -
Gain on currency exchange 77 - - 77

Total other income (expense) 169 2 (2 ) 167

Income before income taxes
from continuing operations 3,770 72 (156 )a-1 3,614

Provision for income taxes
Deferred income taxes (284 ) - (284 )
Current Income taxes (771 ) - - (771 )

Net income from continuing
operations $ 2,715 $ 72 $ (156 )a-1 $ 2,559

Basic earnings per share $ 0.17 $ - $ (0.01 ) $ 0.16

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.17 $ - $ (0.01 ) $ 0.16

Weighted-average common
shares outstanding

Edgar Filing: SIMULATIONS PLUS INC - Form 8-K

3

Basic 15,540,047 15,540,047 15,540,047 15,540,047

Diluted 16,082,454 16,082,454 16,082,454 16,082,454

3

Edgar Filing: SIMULATIONS PLUS INC - Form 8-K

4

SIMULATIONS PLUS, INC.
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

AS OF AUGUST 31, 2011 - unaudited
(In thousands)

Simulations Plus,
Inc. Consolidated

as reported

Words+, Inc.
as reported in
Consolidated

Pro forma
Adjustment

(b)

Simulations
Plus, Inc. Pro
Forma as
adjusted

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,181 $ 143 $ 1,772 b-1 $ 11,953
Income tax refund receivable 259 - - 259
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts
and estimated contractual
discounts of $233,385 1,774 603 (603 ) 1,171
Contracts receivable 186 - - 186
Inventory 392 392 (392 ) -
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 181 57 (57 ) 124
Deferred income taxes 302 - - 302
Total current assets 13,275 1,195 720 13,995

Capitalized computer software
development costs,
net of accumulated amortization
of $5,176,408 2,409 220 (220 ) 2,189
Property and equipment, net 164 121 (121 ) 43
Customer relationships, net of -
accumulated amortization of
$126,172 2 - - 2
Other assets 18 - - 18
Total assets $ 15,868 $ 1,536 $ 379 $ 16,247

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable $ 292 $ 116 $ (116 ) $ 176
Accrued payroll and other
expenses 495 219 (152 )b-2 343
Accrued income taxes 169 217 b-4 386
Accrued warranty and service
costs 44 44 (44 ) -
Deferred revenue 141 - - 141
Total current liabilities 1,141 379 (95 ) 1,046

Deferred income taxes 690 - (33 ) 657
Total liabilities 1,831 379 (128 ) 1,703

Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock - - - -

Edgar Filing: SIMULATIONS PLUS INC - Form 8-K

5

Common stock 4 - - 4
Additional paid-in capital 4,168 - - 4,168
Retained earnings (deficit) 9,865 1,157 b-3 507 b-5 10,372
Total shareholders' equity 14,037 1,157 507 14,544
Total liabilities and shareholders'
equity $ 15,868 $ 1,536 $ 379 $ 16,247

4

Edgar Filing: SIMULATIONS PLUS INC - Form 8-K

6

SIMULATIONS PLUS, INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands)

(a) Reflects the elimination of Words+ operations

a-1 Reflects intra-company cost sharing adjustments.  A significant adjustment was made for Office Lease cost